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COMMENCEMENT
May 23, 2025, 5:00 p.m.
Campus Quadrangle

	 Prelude 		 Performed by Plays Well With Others

	 Processional		 Pomp and Circumstance, March No. 1
			  Edward Elgar, 1875-1934
			  Performed by Plays Well With Others

	 Opening Procession		 The District and College Administration  
			  The Graduating Classes of 2025 
			  The Faculty of the College
			  Commencement Marshalls: 
			  Zachary Cortz 
			  David Gerhartz 
			  Dr. Christopher Olivera
			  Josh Orosco 
			  Dr. Ivan Peña
			  Jillian Robertson
		
	 Land Acknowledgement 		 Jared Shaw, 2024 - 2025 Student Senate President		
			  Crafton Hills College 

	 Salute to the Flag		 Hadi Natour, 2024 - 2025 Student Trustee       		
	 		 Crafton Hills College

	 National Anthem		 Performed by Redlands High School Chamber Choir  

	 Welcome and		 Dr. Kevin Horan, President
	 Chancellor Introduction		 Crafton Hills College

	 Chancellor Welcome		 Dr. Diana Z. Rodriguez, Chancellor
			  San Bernardino Community College District

     	 Board of Trustees Remarks		 Dr. Nathan D. Gonzales, Board Chair, Board of Trustees
			  San Bernardino Community College District

	 Academic Senate Remarks		 Natalie Lopez,  Academic Senate President
           			  Crafton Hills College

	 Student Speaker Introduction		 Karen Peterson, Classified Senate President
        			  Crafton Hills College

	 Student Commencement Speaker		 Hadi Natour, Class of 2025
			  Crafton Hills College

	 Presentation of Graduating Class		 Dr. Keith Wurtz, Vice President, Instruction
	 and Awarding of Degrees		 Crafton Hills College
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Abarca, Alexandria Lorena*

Abbott, Joshua D.

Aberg, Elizabeth R.*

Aberg, Sophia H.

Aboud, Angileena

Abulkheir, Natalie N.

Acevedo, Yvette Nadine

Armstrong, Leroy James*

Adhikaree, Samantha Hridi

Adrian, Eljah D

Afolabi, Oluwatofunmi L.**

Aguayo, Cecilia C.

Aguila, Christian Joseph

Aguilar, Joseph M. I**

Aguilar, Christopher G.*

Aguilar, Damian

Aguilar, Jessica C.

Aguilar, Isac

Aguirre, Ashley**

Alailima, Evan*

Alardah, Jamal**

Albrecht, Christopher N.**

Alcarez, Mariah Danielle

Alegria, Isaiah Martel

Alejandre, Hector Jovanni*

Alejo, Priscilla

Alexander, Fields J.*

Alexander, Jamie L.

Allanson, Makenzy*

Allen, Gabrielle Christina-Marie

Allenbrand, Mackenzie**

Almario, Ian Christopher

Alonso, Steve E.**

Alvarado, Omar L.

Alvarez, Daisy Victoria*

Amador, Alyssa Fay*

Amador, Manuel

Amell, Nicolaus*

Amezquita, Ian

Amin, Kirollos Mansour

Amobi, Nnaemeka Fidel

Amos, Mattiesson*

Anda, Jacob Deangelo

Anderson, Zackery D.**

Anderson, Liam A.

Andrade, Cindy

Andrews, Damien Quinn

Angeles, Mara Gwenyth Maghirang**

Arellano, Maximiliano*

Argaez, Sarah T.*

Arnold, Jenelle Renee

Arreguin, Jacob R.

Arreola, Zachary

Arriola, Andrew Jesse**

Asher, Madison R.

Atwood, Dyantha*

Aument, Jordan Grace

Avalos, Christopher

Aviles Zuniga, Joshua I. **

Ayala, Jasmine

Azad, Slymon*

Azcarate, David I.

Bach, David Thanh*

Bahjri, Ammar Khaled*

Bailey, Lyndsey

Baltazar, Alexander J.

Baraki, Zamard**

Barba, Andrew I.

Bardales, Jacob M.

Barela, Ashley

Barko, Amy B.

Barranco, Marcos

Barrett, Alexzander R.

Barriga, Mirella Aiyana

Barringer, Katrina*

Barron Berntsson, Sabrina M. *

Basham, Brittany

Bautista, Martin

Bautista, Carlos D.

Bazemore, Caleb

Beardsley, Konner N.*

Beardsley, Siera J.

Belcher, Joseph F.*

Bell, Rachael

Beltran Duarte, Farid J. 

Benfield, Blake Fred*

Benfield, Garrett D.*

Bernal, Melanie Alexis*

Berumen Reynaga, Andrea*

Beverlin, Joshua L.

Bier, Jacob M.

Biggs, Mya L.

Birnbaum, Brett C.*

Black, Caden

Blackerby, April Michelle

Bloom, Alexander R.

Bobadilla, Julia R.

Bogan, Caleb Zachary*

Bogino, Patrick D.

Bohler, Austin T.

Boley, Chase Allen

Borg, Dane*

Botello, Zachary Nicholas

Bowman, Jennifer

Bradshaw, Dylan

Bragg, Jerome II*

Brashear, Frederick James III*

Bray, Bailey J.

Brenneman, Christopher A.

Brewster, Terri Elaine*

Brizuela, Carlos Armando*
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Legend:
** = denotes Highest Distinction Graduates (4.0 cumulative GPA)
* = denotes Distinction Graduates (3.5 or higher cumulative GPA)   
College Honors Institute: Completed 15 Units of Honors coursework and 15 community service hours, maintained a minimum 3.25 GPA, and participated in Honors activities. 
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Brooks, Taylor

Brown, Aiden B.

Brown, Mary K.

Brown, Ethan

Bruny, Isaiah Carr**

Bryant, Andrew*

Bryson, Austin S.

Burke, Arezoo

Burnett, Rylan J.

Burr, Connor D.

Burton, Leaona Ann

Cabanas, Nallely

Cabral, Landon M.

Cabrera, Alyssa B.

Cadena, Patricia

Calabrese, Brandon Joseph

Calaway, Joshua Jeremiah

Calderon, Alex

Caloca, Alejandro

Calvillo, Christopher I.*

Camilo, Marc A.*

Campbell Torrano, Shanae

Campos, Josiah N. Jr.**

Campos, Britney

Cervantes, Julian Campos

Campos Crawford, Christopher A. 

Candales, Nicholas R.

Cano, Axel

Cantu, Victoria Guadalupe*

Cardenas, Gilda Marie

Caress, Cameron L.*

Caringer, Carsten A.

Carlisle, Matthew L.**

Carlson, Brenden James*

Carmona, Alexander G.

Carrillo, Amaya S.

Carter, Layla M.**

Casales, Jasmine*

Casares, Samuel B**

Casey, Sophia*

Cash, Zachary P.

Cashmer, Trenton Wayne

Casillas, Jackeline I.

Cass, Kimberly*

Castellanos, Matthew B.**

Castillo, Austin P.**

Castillo Gonzalez, Paulina*

Castrejon, Karla*

Castrejon, Alva Cecilia*

Castro, Chance P.*

Castro, Aaron  Madrid

Castro, Bobbie Jean Fejeran

Cauthron, Jordyn B.

Cazares, Adam

Ceballos, Carlos Isreal*

Ceja, Destyni F.

Ceja, Dylan O.

Chabot, Jacob Jay

Chaconas, Ashton T.*

Chammas, Sophia**

Chapman, Ashley

Chavarria, Nancy

Chavez, Rachel S.*

Chavez Serrano, Byron E. 

Chenet, Kevin Louis Jr.

Ciabatti, Jason*

Cierpich, Kaylie E.

Clark, Tristen Andrew

Clarke, Christian K.

Clayton, Lillian Susan-Marie*

Cleghorn Sparks, Star Lynn

Cloes, Chris D.

Coatney, Bryce L.**

Cohen, Kellen A.

Colegado, Gian Myles Javero*

Coleman, Dalia Stiphanos

Coleson, Kamryn*

Collins, Jordan R.**

Colunga, Ryan*

Connolly, Claudia P.**

Contreras, Eder Isaiah*

Cormell, Christian S.*

Corral, Anthony Joseph Sanchez*

Cortes, Jaden F.

Cortes, Matthew Armando

Cortez, Francisco*

Cortez, Vivian

Cotter, Jonathan D.*

Cowan, Ivy*

Cox, Ethan R.

Coyle, Liam M.

Crabtree, Suzanne LaRae*

Crawford, Christopher Aron

Crippen, Coco Loyra

Crisol, Armand X.*

Cubillos, Cristian H.*

Cuevas, Julia Kristine*

Cunningham, Breanna N*

Currie, Christopher O.*

Curtis, Adam M.

Cybula, Sebastian A.*

D’Allessandro, Shyanne

Daly, Daphne Alexandria Minks*

Davidson, Nevaeh D.

Davis, April Dawn*

Davis, Justin Matthew*

De La Tejera, Maya Claudia

De La Torre Castaneda, Manuela Amabely

Del Campo, Zion R. *

Delgado, Fernando*

Delgado, Marcelina

Delgado, Kenneth

Demers, Jory S.

Denney, Jenna**

Depano, Ethan M.**

DeSoucy, Justin Wyatt*

Devries, Nicholas A.*

Diaz, Roman M.**

Diaz, Natalie E.*

Diaz, Dahlia
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Diaz, Marcus A.

Diaz, Milanie A.

Diaz de Leon, Ricardo

Diercks, Michael T.*

Dietz, Sarah Elizabeth

Dixon, Ryland P.*

Dodd, Dominick Gaither

Doloksaribu, Inri Mulyani

Dorcon, Brianne R.

Dorsett, Emily

Doty, Emily Ann

Douglas, Michael Henry*

Dowers, Catrina Chanel**

Duarte, Devon T.**

Dulay, Jacqueline Ann**

Duncan, Isaiah K.

Duran, Yahel*

Duran, Victor

Dvorak, Nicholas C.*

Eason, Zoee Oni Elise

Edwards, Anniejane

Elena, Ashley

Elizondo, Juan J.

Elkin, Nicholas R.

Elkins, Adam G.

Ellis, Taylor

Em, Kalei

Emock, Jymuell*

Enriquez, Rickie L.

Enriquez, Antonio Jr.

Escobar, Mellisa

Escobar, Nathalie

Esparza Barcena, Andrea Nicole**

Espinoza, Daniel R.

Espinoza, Brenda Leslie

Espinoza Carrillo, Noah R. **

Espinoza Sanchez, Martin**

Esqueda Villasenor, Jose A.

Esquer, Lucas T.*

Estrada, Alexis Grace

Estrella Campos, Esmeralda**

Everett, Matthew Nathaniel

Fabian, Breny

Facio, Christian J.

Fajardo, Gisselle C.

Contreras, Kelly Morales

Feduska, Sophia*

Felix, Jewelyn

Ferdaws, Fatima J.

Fernandez, Walther Jr.*

Fish, Jayne**

Fisher, Ayden C.*

Fitzpatrick, Jarred

Flanagan, Cheyenne**

Flethez, Tyler P.

Flores, Noah C.*

Flores, Josiah K.

Fonseca, Ricardo

Foronda, Jeromy Stylite*

Fowler, Ana Laura

Fowler, Leanne E.

Franco, Steven**

Fraser, Vincent

Frietze, Adhirelsy G.

Frisch, Abi

Fry, Andrew S.*

Fuller, Henry*

Fuller, Lexie*

Gadea, Adriana

Galindo, Andrew V.*

Nunez, Lizette Guadalupe*

Galvan, Loiz

Galvan, Faith S.

Garcia, Otoniel*

Garcia, Evelyn Michelle

Garcia, Odetta Viola

Garcia Cisneros, Katelyn Jacqueline

Garcia, Fernando

Garcia Molina, Andrea Damaris

Garcia, Sabrina

Garcia-Camacho, Guadalupe

Garcia-Topete, Brian*

Garewal, Lacie A.*

Garibaldo Gonzalez, Olga*

Garner, Kyle W.

Garza, Adam

Garza, Myles R.

Gates, Melissa

Gatmen, Jeremiah A.

Gaton, Jessica Elizabeth

Gebara, Alexander

Gebo, Alyssa**

Ghinea, Eileen*

Gill, Caleb J.*

Gloria, Ivan R. Jr.**

Goforth, Devon

Golightly, Lauryn

Gomez, Gion A.*

Gomez, Andrew A.

Gomez, Samuel O.

Gomez, Elena Ganae

Gonzales, Naomi Irene**

Gonzales, Marly Elizabeth

Gonzales-Ramirez, Raylene M.

Gonzalez, Angel G.*

Gonzalez, Kimberly*

Gonzalez, Kelli N.*

Gonzalez, Rosa

Gonzalez, Maryah

Gonzalez, Priscilla Marie

Gonzalez, Andrew G.

Gonzalez, Axel

Gonzalez, Peter

Gonzalez-Hernandez, Francisco R.**

Gordon, Trent M.*

Gorton, Samuel

Gray, Alexander Randolph*

Green, Joshua J.*

Greene, Elijah C.**

Grier, Christopher Jacob
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Guardado, Benedict*

Guerrero, Daniel A.

Guico, Lenie C.

Guinn, Kaitlyn*

Gunn, Sunny LeeAnn*

Gutierrez, Carina**

Gutierrez, Luis*

Gutierrez, Anthony M.

Gutierrez, Andy

Gutierrez, America

Guzman, Alexis Mauricio*

Ha, My Thien

Haight, Miranda E.**

Halder, Zotham

Halsell, Heidi L.**

Hamilton, Tonya Jeanne

Hankins, Robert

Hansen, Joshua N.**

Hanson Willsey, Jennifer

Harmon, Dylan T.

Harris, Tanner Jeremy

Hartert, Bert A. III

Hasaniya, Kareem N.*

Hays, Kaylee

Hedgecock, Joshua*

Hegardt, Skyler Loria

Hegstrom, Alinna Daniella

Heinel, Brandon A.**

Henderson, Portia

Henderson, Josiah D.

Henson, Kiley C.

Hermosillo, Cassandra E

Hernandez, Julian*

Hernandez, Isaac J.**

Hernandez, Emma

Hernandez, Serynna Rose

Hernandez, Alberto Jaime

Hernandez, Madison M.

Hernandez, Gael

Hernandez Orozco, Vanessa

Herrera, Gabriela A.

Herron, Landon N.

Heydorn, Andrew T.

Hicks, Isabella

Hill, Polina A.

Hill, Seth W.

Hitchcock, Jayle

Hochreiter, Ryan William

Hogan, Tyler L.

Holley, Joel

Holstein, Sean M.*

Holstein, Nicholas

Holz, Rachelle L.

Honeter, Jacob C.

Horton, Ashley

Houle, Peter W.*

Huang, Jacky A.*

Huber, Caiden*

Huett, Alana A.

Huff, Jared

Hughes, Joshua David

Hull, Jacob R.

Hull, Cheyenne H.

Humphries, Jesse Lee**

Hunt, Quinn*

Hurtado, Veronica

Hutapea, Dwayne Larnelle

Hutchinson, Jasmine

Huynh, Landen V.

Ibbetson, Logan J. Jr.**

Imeri Grover, Stephanie

Iniguez, Giovanni S.*

Iniguez, Orlando H.

Isbell, Harley A.

Ismerio, Steve E.

Ivani, Gabriel Shanley*

Ixcoy, Genessis

Jabr, Gabriela Jocelyn

Jackson, Skyiler Dakota James

Jackson, Marquisa

Jacques, Joshua D.*

Jaime, Grayson

Jalving, Gerrit M.

James, Dwight L. V

Janisch, Avalon Ann

Jaramillo, Maria

Jensen, Haylie L**

Jimenez, Xenia D.

Jimenez, Edwin A.

Jimenez, Kyana J.

Johnson, Brandon P.**

Johnson, Mackenzie*

Johnson, Hailee

Johnson, Cody M.

Johnson, Erika

Johnson-Porter, De’sean E.**

Johnstone, Kevin G. Jr.*

Jones, Andrew R.*

Jong, Grace*

Jorden, Tayveion R.*

Joyce, Stephanie Christmas Marie**

Juarez, Madysen R.

Jurado, Ruben Gregory

Jury, Alayja A.

Kaney, Andrew Bryan*

Kao, Allene**

Kasin, Riley

Kassab, Tamer

Kearney, Tina M.

Kearns, Brittany A.

Keck, Mikaila

Kemlage, Rachel

Kenyon, Aedon Saffron*

Kersten, Brandon M.

Kims, Devon R.

King, Erin Rose

Kinnick, Uriah J.**

Kippes, Landon R.**

Knox, Rylee Renee

Kolar, Bianca Rose*
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Kouch Letulle, Magdalen*

Koyama, Marissa Ayumi**

Kruk, Lyndsey Maureen

Kuntz, Tristan J.

Kurtz, Ryan M.

Kysar, Keerstin

Laguna, Leobardo M.**

Lamas, Kalliah J.**

Lamata, Jan

Lambert, Maya*

Landa, Alberto C.*

Landen, Noah

Lane, Brenna Cole*

Lanier, Jordan Alexandra*

Lara, Angel Reylana

Lara, Albert Jr.

Larivee, Andrew L.*

Larkin, Rondell L.

Larry, Trent Steven Munoz

LaTant, Samantha

Laub, Fawn Marie

Laube, Joshua Robert

Lawson, Meagan Heather**

Le, Thien M.

Leanos, Shawna K.

Lechner, Alexandria

Legere, Richard H. Jr.*

Lehman, Arianna Marie*

Leon, Nicole

Leonardi, Isabella T.

Lerma, Sophia*

Lesnikowski, Sierra

Levinson, Kate E.

Lewis, Shikisha N.

Leyva, Laurin M.

Leyva, Anthony Michael Jr.

Limones, Arely Noemi Gamez*

Linton, Marley A.

Littlejohn, Logan X*

Lizaola, Lilyana Isabel

Lloyd, Tyler G.*

Lo-Agreda, Kailynn

Loera, Adrian

Long, Nathan*

Lopesilvero, Vanessa*

Lopez, Lawrence*

Lopez, Alejandro Gonzalez*

Lopez, William

Lopez, Sina

Lopez, Vanessa Sarai

Lopez, Analisa L.

Lopez, Brianna Lineth

Lopez, Brandon A.

Lopez Pando, Elabeth

Lopez-Vega, Sebastian N.*

Lorenzano, Jesse

Lozano, Delilah

Lovato, Thea

Lucero, Anthony C.*

Lucero, Katherine L.

Luevanos, Nazya Angeles

Lufkin, Jeffrey W.**

Lugo, Alixander

Luis, Sarai

Lujan, Vincent

Lumintang, Jo-Ann*

Lumsden, Nicole Cerboni**

Luna, KacieMae*

Luna, Sylvia Alicia*

Luna, Megan Renee*

Luna Maldonado, Eduardo

Lutcavish, Clayton M.

Lynch, Aidan Kerry Emiliano Alonzo

Lynch-Ruth, Amy L.*

Ma, Andrew Minh

Macias, Gerardo Jr.

Madeo, Sierra Elizabeth

Madrigal, Ismael

Madril, Riann

Magaña, Yianella Rachelle

Magaña, Jacob Allen

Magana, Mercedes Sabrina

Maksimuk, Therese Maureen

Maldonado, Anthony M.*

Mandolini, Riley Faith*

Mankarious, Bernadette

Mansour, Ray*

Manzo, Erika R.

Manzo Jimenez, Nayeli

Marini, John E.

Mariscal, Gustavo Moises

Markowich, Torri L.**

Marquez, Esteban M.**

Marquez, Melanie Corinne*

Marquez, Gabriel Roman II

Marquez, Kaleb A.

Martin, Sean

Martin, Colby W.

Martinez, Ariana*

Martinez, Pilar N.*

Martinez, Jayleen Jiselle*

Martinez, Samantha*

Martinez, Michael

Martinez, Nadine K.

Martinez, Leila Ana

Martinez, Caitlan J.

Martinez, Isaac M. II

Martinez Rodriguez, Geraldine Aquetzally*

Martinez, Matthew John

Martinson, Aiden A.

Mast, Rachel Grace

Matheson, Iain A.

Maya, Genesis Sarai

Mayes, Brayden*

McCartney, Andrea A.

McCormick, Riley A.

McDonald, Kylee Vermeesch

McGee, Makena Ann*

McGee, Cole

McGee, Dariaunna Dree’a
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McHugh, Kyle P.

McInerney, Marcus D. Jr.

McKee, Desiree

McKiernan, Joshua R.*

McMenomy, Kayla

McMillan, Shannon P.

McNett, Justine

McShane, Christian T.

Meador, Celine*

Meagher-Cannis, Shea W.

Medina, Anthony E.*

Medina, Elliot

Medlock, Gabriel L.

Megenney, Brittany E.

Mejia Campos, Michael Angelo

Mekhael, Mariam Linda*

Melek, Jessica

Melendez, Andy X.

Melkumyan, Arusyak*

Melvill, Nicolas J.

Menchaca, Isabella Kaya

Mendez, Karmen Michelle*

Mendez, Maria

Mendez, Luis M.

Mendez-Bounsana, Reyna S.

Mendoza, Justin D.

Mendoza, Luis M.

Mendoza, Kayla M.

Mendoza, Cody

Mercier, Amanda Kay*

Merrigan, William A.

Meza, Nataly Arreola*

Meza, Lizbeth Castro

Meza, Annel V.

Midence, Caleb**

Milian, Isaiah A.*

Millan, Alfredo Jr.

Miller, Colby K.*

Miller, Elijah David*

Miller, Nicholas

Miramontes, Carlos I.*

Mitchell, Makayla Ann*

Mitchell, Betty Elysium

Mitchell, Robby Brayden

Mitchell, Braeden C.

Mlot, Maverick M.

Moawad, Mariam Shenoda

Molina, Freddie W. III

Molina, Andrea A.

Monge, Melina*

Montes, Joshua*

Montgomery, Gwendolyn Marie*

Montiel, Osmar Gabriel

Montoya-Navarro, Adrian*

Moore, Brandon Hayes*

Mora, Araceli I.*

Mora Guardado, Vanesa

Morales, Penelope**

Morales, Merissa Renee

Morales, Sara Joan

Morales-Mata, Clarissa

Moreno, Miranda*

Moreno, Isabella A.*

Moreno, Eva*

Moreno, Joseph

Morga Ornelas, Kevin Daniel

Morrison, Craig Edward*

Morse, Ada Meade Ting

Morse, Sean Jonathan

Morski, Mathew J.**

Mortenson, Marva Lea

Moses, Claire Alise*

Moss, Hannah K.

Mozqueda, Aaron J.

Mueller, Erica Ann*

Mullen, Aidan Patrick Highland*

Muniz Ramirez, Andrea Lizbeth

Munoz, Marcello

Murray, Zackery Scott

Murray, Anthony D.

Nagle, Hailey Moorea Jane*

Nagle, Hunter

Nagy, Christian

Nascimento, Jordan*

Natour, Hadi E.*

Navarrete, Aaron R.*

Neal, William James Mahendra

Nelson, Ian

Nestor De La Cruz, Paulino

Newkirk, Nolan Scott*

Nguyen, Ryan M.**

Nguyen, Tiffany Christine*

Nguyen, Hoai T.*

Nguyen, Katlyn Lu

Nguyen, Kathy T.

Nieto, Adriano

Nikowitz, Daniel S.

Noe, David E.

Noriega, Carlos Jr.*

Noteboom, Kyler J.

Noyola, Joshua R.*

Nunez Barillas, Sandra

Nunez, Anthony

Nunez Escobar, Daniel E. *

Ocegueda, Bianca*

Ofo-ob, Kyle

Ojeda, Joseph Enedino

Olude, Maxine Ife*

Ondap, Gideon Austin Derequito**

O’Neil, Halle Reece*

Onofrio, Emily Jane*

Ontiveros, Jonathan J.

Oosterbroek, Jeramyah G.

Ordaz, Tristan I.

Ornelaz, Trisha Maria

Ortega, Tasa*

Ortega, Madelyn*

Ortiz, Jude*

Ortiz, Annamaria

Ortiz, Jefferson F.
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Ortiz Loaiza, Edgar B. 

Ortiz Urquidez, Leonardo

Oschman, Gavin C.*

Oseguera, Vianey Divina

Owerkowicz, Zofia*

Padilla, Antoinette Marie

Paino, Nicolas V.*

Pairis, James D.

Palafox Figueroa, Jocelyne Leticia

Palmer, Katelyn*

Parker, Briley A.*

Parker, Joseph Kekoa

Parsons, Deija

Parsons, Joseph A.

Pastran, Anthony Alejandro

Patel, Siya Hirenkumar*

Patterson, Loni**

Patterson, Riley L.

Pattison, Matthew J.*

Pauga, Lyle P.

Paxton, Cole B.**

Paye, Drake G.*

Peguero, Conrad James Jr.

Ramos, Edilberto Pena

Perales, Alisa Azalea*

Peralta, Mrs. Judy Gale**

Perez, Christy**

Perez, Alondra

Perez, Gabriel J.

Perez, Arieana L.

Perez, Manuel E.

Perez, Fernando

Perez, Angeline

Peters, Charlene L.

Piedra, Salvador

Piña, Lyilah*

Poch, Nathaniel

Poma, Darian Noreen

Ponce, Jacob J.

Poot, Guillermo David

Pradzinski, Noah Lynn

Preciado, Joshua Antonio

Preciado, Michelle

Priddy, William J.

Puga, Immanuel Isaiah

Purvis, Jermaine D. Jr.

Qualley, Bryce E.

Quintana, Michael R.**

Quiroga, Sergio E.*

Rutherford, Macklund Angel

Quiroz, Daniel

Radillo, Thalia

Raica, Alina

Ramirez, Stephanie Aurora Isabel*

Ramirez, Mia Donna*

Ramirez, Joseph

Ramirez, Jared N.

Ramirez, Lucas A.

Ramirez, Alysia S.

Ramirez, Michael J.

Ramirez, Kayla N.

Ramirez-Mercado, Miguel A.**

Ramirez-Vita, Immanuell E.

Ramos Gonzalez, Edwin J. 

Rebollar Hernandez, Luis Fernando*

Reed, Roger D. II

Reed, Jacob S.

Reiser, Vanessa R.

Resler Schindler, Bradley*

Reyes, Jacob A.*

Reyes, Dominick*

Reyes, Gabriell Mariah Hope

Reyes, Consuelo G.

Reyes Maciel, Esmeralda D.*

Reyna, Daniela N.

Reynosa, Anise

Rice, Riley*

Rico-Ahumada, Kimberly**

Riddle, Matthew David*

Ridgeway, Seth R.

Riggs, Fallon S.

Riopedre, Omar S.*

Rios, Mireya A.

Ristow, Jeremy Brown

Rivas, Estrella

Rivera, Jonah I.*

Rivera, Nicolas*

Rivera, Emilio J.

Rivera Trujillo, Ruben J. 

Rivero, Jenny Jajayra

Roberts, Sydney Belle

Roberts, Angelee E.

Roberts, Jameson T.

Robertson, Brittany D.

Robertson, Isabelle

Robinson, Michael Stephen Jr.

Robinson, Kyle M.

Robinson, Jack M.

Robles, Isaac A.**

Robles, Leslie Dayanara*

Robles, James T.

Robles, Jesse I.

Rocha, Kody A.

Rochin, Alexis

Rodriguez, Isaac P.**

Rodriguez, Lucia C.*

Rodriguez, Angela*

Rodriguez, Elizabeth Breanna

Rodriguez, Anthony

Rodriguez, Gerardo Jr.

Rodriquez-Serrano, Katelyn Maria

Rojas Alvarez, Merlyn Isabel

Roldan, Franky

Romero, David*

Romero, Michael Anthony Jr.

Romero, Ariana

Romero Chicas, Emily Sarai

Romo, Emmanuel**

Ronquillo, Madeline Danelle

Roque, Kennedie Nicole
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COMMENCEMENT 2025

Rosas, Isaiah

Ross, Jasmine Monai

Rotela, Sergio Jr.

Rowton, Nicole

Rubio, Aaliyah I.

Ruelas, Oriana Azelin*

Ruelas, Melissa

Ruiz, Jean Anthony

Ruiz, Joseph Isaiah

Rutherford, Macklund Angel

Sachs, Madison

Salas, Justin A.*

Salcido, Arianna R.

Salinas-Lopez, Alexa

Salmon, Tammie

San Antonio, Vanessa Mae

Sanchez, Eduardo*

Sanchez, Armando J.**

Sanchez, Hannah M.*

Sanchez, Ashley Diana*

Sanchez, Arianna Natalie

Sanchez, Sunshine Armida

Sanchez, Joseph Edsel Troy Dulce

Sanchez, Cindy

Sanchez, Madeline Sharlene

Sanchez, Alyssa

Sanchez, Yasmeen

Sanchez, Saul Genaro

Sanchez, Emmanuel Daniel

Sanchez, Madeleine

Sanchez, Kelsey

Sanchez, Carolina Isabella

Sanchez, Michael A.

Sanchez, Miressa C.

Sanchez, Elizabeth M.

Sanchez, Andres D.

Sanchez, Marco A.

Sanchez, Pablo A.

Sanchez, James T. Jr.

Sanchez Arizmendi, Manuel A. 

Sandoval, Matthew*

Sandoval, Etelvina*

Santana, David

Santiago Martinez, Christian J. **

Santoso, Denny

Santoyo, Daisy*

Sapp, Dallas J.

Sarage, Massoma

Sarmiento Enriquez, Jose Alfredo

Saucedo, Rebeca**

Sawyer, Mathew*

Scalise, Dana

Scearce, James P. II

Schaefer, Ian C.**

Schmidt, Krystal Ann

Schnetzler, Parker J.

Schwendiman, Sarinna R.

Seager, Charles Frederick V

Sehnert, Joshua Q.

Sells, Cole D.

Sepulveda, Melissa Anne

Severtson, Cole G.*

Shattuck, Michael*

Shaw, Steven L.

Shea, Hailey

Sheehe, Stephen L.

Shelton, Mackenzie J.

Shelton, Luke M.

Shephard, Ryan M.

Shorett, Erica Ann

Sierra, Aimee R.

Silva, Xiomara A.

Silva, Mathew L.

Simbolon, Jessica Gabriela*

Simmons, Jason Marcelle

Sirb, Ava-Iris

Sirb, Jacob J.

Sisk, Nathaniel J.

Slaten, Stephen Anthony

Sloss-O’Connor, Rosa Angelica 

Smith, Isaiah*

Smith, Maxwell*

Smith, Salaam H.

Smith, Sammantha

Smith, Matthew A.

Snell, Erica

So, Perris Pon*

Soedjak, Stephany*

Sorajjakool, Sidney Sid

Sosa, Miguel Angel

Sotello, Emily

Soto, Hazel

Soza Zamora, Luis

Spoon, Kyle E.**

Stanfield, Gabriel P.

Steenson, Evan M.

Stephan, Juliet*

Stevens, Cody Michael*

Stewart, Emily A.

Stewart, Morgan

Stockwell, Brisa

Stone, Riley J.

Stroming, Blake T.

Strothers, Jordan W.

Sulivan, Jc*

Swain, Amanda

Swan Van Lent, Zachary Kai*

Sweeting, Karl S.

Swen, Nathaniel Ethan

Swift, David J.*

Tanzy, Jessie T.

Tapia, Trinity

Tapia Ayala, Karla Jarumi*

Taulli, Brayden A.

Tejeda, Adrian A.

Terriquez, Samantha

Thiessen, Marin Avery

Thissen, Roland M.*

Thoe, Natalie A.*

Thomas, Jason M.*
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COMMENCEMENT 2025

Thompson, Lauren**

Thompson, Carter Dean

Thompson Southard, Cameron D. 

Todd, Christopher Kali Hasting

Torres, Cristian

Torres, Ferdinand P.

Torres Lopez, Esmeralda**

Triana, Athalia

Trimmer, Brandon M.

Trinidad, Madalynn G.

Troutman, Cason P.

Trujillo, Abigail**

Tuckett, Sam**

Ubillus, Maxwell Connor**

Ugalde, Giovanni C.

Uhrmann, Charles J.*

Ulloa, Valerie**

Ulloa, Matthew D.

Ullrich, Leia Malianapuakuliamekanani*

Urbieta, Sarah

Urena, Charisma C.*

Urena, Samuel Jacob

Urias, Priscilla Eloisa

Uribe, Jenna*

Uribe, Karime Marian

Vaichis, Jered

Valdepeña, Haley Marie

Valdez, Natalia Patricia 

Valdez, Jonathan Alejandro

Valdez, Michael P.

Valdez, Gavin L.

Valdez, Bobbi Michelle

Valencia, Jordan**

Valencia, Valeria

Valenzuela, Nina Nicole*

Valenzuela, Matthew B.

Valle, David I.

Vallejo, Ocean Bradly

Van Stee, Victoria**

Vannatta, Jennifer La Rayne

Vara, Eva Noelle*

Varela, Paige A.

Vargas, Marc A.*

Vasquez, Elijah*

Vega, Nathan Leo*

Velasco, Hannah*

Velasco, Jessica Liliana

Velazquez, Juan L.**

Vento, Scott D.**

Villa, Jose-Gerardo

Villa, Omar

Villalobos, Andrea Vanessa

Villanobos, Gabriel Angelo D.*

Villarreal, Lizeth

Villasenor, Cristian E.

Viramontes, Joseph A.*

Viramontes, Paul A. Jr.

Vong, Christian Wattanak

Wade, Anthony W.**

Wall, Dominique*

Wallace, Isaiah E.

Walnofer, Jenny Marie

Walter, Glennis A.

Ward, Ian Mackenzie*

Ward, Daniel

Washington, Shayanna

Wasilewski, Mathew Robert

Watkins, Jayda Pearl

Watson, Trent A.*

Wellborn, Lauren E.*

Wells, Hailey E.

Welsh, Cara M.

Westphal, Nathan G.

Wheatley, Serena

Wheeler, Kaila*

Wheeler, Analeese Marie

White, Cory R.

Whited, Autumn Katherine

Wilder, Dakota Nicole*

Wilhite, Jared Valdivia

Williams, Elisa Vaughn*

Williams, Robert J. Jr. *

Williams, Alexander R.**

Williams, Jacob W.

Williams, Jason R.

Wilson, William*

Wilson, Garret A.**

Wilson, Adria Malinda

Wilson, Lukas M.

Wirtz, Nevaeh Sky

Wise, Michael D.*

Wolbert, Genevieve A.*

Wong, Lauren C.

Woodward, Victoria Rose

Wu, Yingwen**

Yanez, Abel C.

Yanez, Blake D.

Ybarra, Erick James

Yeager, Ashley

Yousif, Olivia

Zambrano, Richard E.

Zambrano Montiel, Adan A. **

Zamudio, Olyvia

Zaragoza, Alondra S.

Zaragoza, Fabian

Zeigler, Ryan Gregory

Zuidema, Katie*
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CERTIFICATES 2025

3-D Modeling for Animation
Ramirez, Joseph

American Sign Language 
Adrian, Eljah D.
Cortes, Jaden F.
Henderson, Portia
Knox, Rylee Renee
McNett, Justine
Olude, Maxine Ife*
Padilla, Antoinette Marie
Parker, Briley A.*
Radillo, Thalia

Business Management
Foronda, Jeromy Stylite*
Garewal, Lacie A.*
Mora, Araceli I.*
Roberts, Sydney Belle
Rowton, Nicole

Cisco Certified Network Associate
Morga Ornelas, Kevin Daniel
Roldan, Franky
Vaichis, Jered

Computer Information Systems
Castro, Bobbie Jean Fejeran
Perez, Alondra

CSU General Ed - CSUGE Breadth
Abarca, Alexandria Lorena*
Aboud, Angileena
Acevedo, Yvette Nadine
Adhikaree, Samantha Hridi
Aguilar, Damian
Aguirre, Ashley**
Alejandre, Hector Jovanni*
Alejo, Priscilla
Alvarez, Daisy Victoria*
Amezquita, Ian
Angeles, Mara Gwenyth Maghirang**
Arnold, Jenelle Renee
Arreola, Zachary
Aument, Jordan Grace
Ayala, Jasmine
Bautista, Martin
Bazemore, Caleb
Blackerby, April Michelle
Bogan, Caleb Zachary*
Bowman, Jennifer

Brooks, Taylor
Brown, Ethan
Calaway, Joshua Jeremiah
Campos, Britney
Casales, Jasmine*
Casey, Sophia*
Cashmer, Trenton Wayne
Castrejon, Karla*
Castrejon, Alva Cecilia*
Castro, Chance P.*
Castro, Aaron  Madrid
Chapman, Ashley
Chavarria, Nancy
Chenet, Kevin Louis Jr.,
Clark, Tristen Andrew
Clayton, Lillian Susan-Marie*
Cleghorn Sparks, Star Lynn
Colegado, Gian Myles Javero*
Coleson, Kamryn*
Colunga, Ryan*
Connolly, Claudia P.**
Contreras, Kelly Morales
Corral, Anthony Joseph Sanchez*
Cortes, Matthew Armando
Cowan, Ivy*

Alardah, Jamal**   
Amos, Mattiesson* 
Atwood, Dyantha*
Benfield, Blake Fred*
Bogan, Caleb Zachary*
Bruny, Isaiah Carr**
Carlson, Brenden James*
Castillo Gonzalez, Paulina*
Chammas, Sophia**
Colegado, Gian Myles Javero*
Cuevas, Julia Kristine*
Davis, April Dawn*
Gutierrez, Carina**

CHC HONORS INSTITUTE GRADUATES 2025

Halsell, Heidi L.**
Hays, Kaylee 
Kao, Allene**
Keck, Mikaila 
Lumintang, Jo-Ann*
Mandolini, Riley Faith* 
Martinez, Jayleen Jiselle*
Mast, Rachel Grace
Medina, Elliot 
Natour, Hadi E.*
Ofo-ob, Kyle
Owerkowicz, Zofia*
Patel, Siya Hirenkumar*

Piña, Lyilah*
Rodriquez-Serrano, Katelyn Maria
Alvarez, Merlyn Isabel Rojas
Swift, David J.*
Torres Lopez, Esmeralda**
Trujillo, Abigail**
Tuckett, Sam**
Ulloa, Valerie**
Ullrich, Leia Malianapuakuliamekanani*
Van Stee, Victoria**
Villalobos, Andrea Vanessa
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CERTIFICATES 2025

Crawford, Christopher Aron
D’Allessandro, Shyanne
Daly, Daphne Alexandria Minks*
Davis, April Dawn*
De La Tejera, Maya Claudia
Delgado, Marcelina
Diaz, Dahlia
Dietz, Sarah Elizabeth
Dodd, Dominick Gaither
Dorsett, Emily
Douglas, Michael Henry*
Duran, Yahel*
Eason, Zoee Oni Elise
Elena, Ashley
Em, Kalei
Estrada, Alexis Grace
Fabian, Breny
Fish, Jayne**
Frisch, Abi
Gadea, Adriana
Garcia, Evelyn Michelle
Garcia Cisneros, Katelyn Jacqueline
Garcia-Camacho, Guadalupe
Garibaldo Gonzalez, Olga*
Gaton, Jessica Elizabeth
Gebo, Alyssa**
Ghinea, Eileen*
Goforth, Devon
Gomez, Elena Ganae
Gonzales, Naomi Irene**
Gonzales, Marly Elizabeth
Gonzalez, Kimberly*
Gonzalez, Rosa
Gonzalez, Maryah
Gonzalez, Priscilla Marie
Gorton, Samuel
Guardado, Benedict*
Guinn, Kaitlyn*
Halder, Zotham
Hays, Kaylee
Hedgecock, Joshua*
Hegardt, Skyler Loria
Hernandez, Alberto Jaime

Hitchcock, Jayle
Hochreiter, Ryan William
Holstein, Nicholas
Horton, Ashley
Huff, Jared
Humphries, Jesse Lee*
Hurtado, Veronica
Jabr, Gabriela Jocelyn
Jackson, Marquisa
Jaime, Grayson
Janisch, Avalon Ann
Jaramillo, Maria
Jimenez, Xenia D.
Johnson, Hailee
Jong, Grace*
Joyce, Stephanie Christmas Marie**
Keck, Mikaila
Kolar, Bianca Rose*
Lanier, Jordan Alexandra*
Lara, Angel Reylana
Lawson, Meagan Heather**
Lehman, Arianna Marie*
Leon, Nicole
Leyva, Anthony Michael Jr.
Linton, Marley A.
Littlejohn, Logan X*
Lizaola, Lilyana Isabel
Lopesilvero, Vanessa*
Lopez, Alejandro Gonzalez*
Lopez, Vanessa Sarai
Lopez, Brianna Lineth
Lovato, Thea
Luna, KacieMae*
Luna, Sylvia Alicia*
Luna, Megan Renee*
Macias, Gerardo Jr.
Madeo, Sierra Elizabeth
Madrigal, Ismael
Madril, Riann
Magaña, Yianella Rachelle
Magaña, Jacob Allen
Magana, Mercedes Sabrina
Maksimuk, Therese Maureen

Mandolini, Riley Faith*
Mansour, Ray*
Manzo Jimenez, Nayeli
Mariscal, Gustavo Moises
Marquez, Gabriel Roman II
Martin, Sean
Martinez, Ariana*
Martinez, Jayleen Jiselle*
Martinez, Samantha*
Martinez, Leila Ana
Martinez Rodriguez, Geraldine Aquetzally*
Martinez, Matthew John
Mast, Rachel Grace
Maya, Genesis Sarai
Mayes, Brayden*
McGee, Cole
McGee, Dariaunna Dree’a
McInerney, Marcus D. Jr
McMenomy, Kayla
McMillan, Shannon P.
Mejia Campos, Michael Angelo
Melek, Jessica
Melkumyan, Arusyak*
Menchaca, Isabella Kaya
Mendez, Karmen Michelle*
Mendoza, Cody
Meza, Nataly Arreola*
Miller, Nicholas
Mitchell, Makayla Ann*
Mitchell, Betty Elysium
Mitchell, Robby Brayden
Moawad, Mariam Shenoda
Moore, Brandon Hayes*
Morales, Merissa Renee
Morales-Mata, Clarissa
Moreno, Isabella A.*
Mullen, Aidan Patrick Highland*
Murray, Zackery Scott
Nascimento, Jordan*
Nestor De La Cruz, Paulino
Noriega, Carlos Jr.*
Ocegueda, Bianca*
Ornelaz, Trisha Maria
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CERTIFICATES 2025

Ortega, Madelyn*
Ortiz, Jude*
Parker, Joseph Kekoa
Pastran, Anthony Alejandro
Patterson, Loni**
Piedra, Salvador
Puga, Immanuel Isaiah
Ramirez, Stephanie Aurora Isabel*
Rebollar Hernandez, Luis Fernando*
Resler Schindler, Bradley*
Reyes, Dominick*
Reyes, Gabriell Mariah Hope
Reyes Maciel, Esmeralda D.*
Rico-Ahumada, Kimberly**
Rivas, Estrella
Romero, Michael Anthony Jr.
Ronquillo, Madeline Danelle
Roque, Kennedie Nicole
Ruiz, Jean Anthony
Sachs, Madison
Salinas-Lopez, Alexa
Salmon, Tammie
Sanchez, Ashley Diana*
Sanchez, Arianna Natalie
Sanchez, Sunshine Armida
Sanchez, Cindy
Sanchez, Madeline Sharlene
Sanchez, Alyssa
Sanchez, Yasmeen
Sanchez, Emmanuel Daniel
Sanchez, Madeleine
Sanchez, James T. Jr.
Sanchez Arizmendi, Manuel A. 
Sandoval, Matthew*
Sandoval, Etelvina*
Santoyo, Daisy*
Shea, Hailey
Shorett, Erica Ann
Silva, Xiomara A.
Simbolon, Jessica Gabriela*
Simmons, Jason Marcelle
Slaten, Stephen Anthony

Sloss-O’Connor, Rosa Angelica 
Smith, Salaam H.
Sotello, Emily
Soto, Hazel
Soza Zamora, Luis
Stephan, Juliet*
Stewart, Emily A.
Stockwell, Brisa
Tapia Ayala, Karla Jarumi*
Torres, Cristian
Triana, Athalia
Trinidad, Madalynn G.
Ulloa, Valerie*
Ullrich, Leia Malianapuakuliamekanani
Urena, Samuel Jacob
Uribe, Jenna*
Uribe, Karime Marian
Valdepeña, Haley Marie
Valdez, Bobbi Michelle
Valencia, Jordan**
Valenzuela, Nina Nicole*
Vannatta, Jennifer La Rayne
Vara, Eva Noelle*
Vargas, Marc A.*
Vega, Nathan Leo*
Velasco, Jessica Liliana
Walnofer, Jenny Marie
Ward, Ian Mackenzie*
Washington, Shayanna
Wheeler, Analeese Marie
Whited, Autumn Katherine
Wilder, Dakota Nicole*
Wilhite, Jared Valdivia
Williams, Jacob W.
Wilson, William*
Woodward, Victoria Rose
Ybarra, Erick James
Yeager, Ashley
Zeigler, Ryan Gregory

Cybersecurity
Merrigan, William A.

Emergency Medical Technician - I
Aberg, Sophia H.
Afolabi, Oluwatofunmi L.**
Aguayo, Cecilia C.
Alexander, Fields J.*
Alonso, Steve E.*
Alvarado, Omar L.
Anderson, Liam A.
Arellano, Maximiliano*
Argaez, Sarah T.*
Arreguin, Jacob R.
Asher, Madison R.
Avalos, Mr. Christopher
Aviles Zuniga, Joshua I. *
Azcarate, David I.
Baltazar, Alexander J.
Barba, Andrew I.
Bardales, Jacob M.
Barranco, Marcos
Barrett, Alexzander R.
Berntsson, Sabrina M. Barron*
Bautista, Carlos D.
Beardsley, Konner N.*
Beltran Duarte, Farid J. 
Benfield, Garrett D.*
Beverlin, Joshua L.
Biggs, Mya L.
Bloom, Alexander R.
Bobadilla, Julia R.
Bogino, Patrick D.
Bradshaw, Dylan
Brown, Aiden B.
Burr, Connor D.
Cabral, Landon M.
Camilo, Marc A.*
Campos, Josiah N. Jr.**
Campos Cervantes, Julian
Campos Crawford, Christopher A. 
Cano, Axel
Caringer, Carsten A.
Carlisle, Matthew L.**
Carmona, Alexander G.
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CERTIFICATES 2025

Carrillo, Amaya S.
Carter, Layla M.**
Cash, Zachary P.
Casillas, Jackeline I.
Castellanos, Matthew B.**
Cauthron, Jordyn B.
Cazares, Adam
Ceja, Destyni F.
Ceja, Dylan O.
Chaconas, Ashton T.*
Chavez Serrano, Byron E. 
Cierpich, Kaylie E.
Clarke, Christian K.
Cloes, Chris D.
Coatney, Bryce L.**
Cohen, Kellen A.
Collins, Jordan R.**
Cox, Ethan R.
Coyle, Liam M.
Crisol, Armand X.*
Cubillos, Cristian H.*
Cybula, Sebastian A.*
Davidson, Nevaeh D.
Demers, Jory S.
Diaz, Roman M.**
Diaz, Natalie E.*
Diaz, Marcus A.
Diaz, Milanie A.
Diercks, Michael T.*
Dixon, Ryland P.*
Duncan, Isaiah K.
Dvorak, Nicholas C.*
Elizondo, Juan J.
Elkin, Nicholas R.
Elkins, Adam G.
Enriquez, Antonio Jr.
Espinoza Carrillo, Noah R. **
Espinoza Sanchez, Martin**
Esquer, Lucas T.*
Estrella Campos, Esmeralda**
Facio, Christian J.
Fernandez, Walther Jr.*
Fisher, Ayden C.*

Fitzpatrick, Jarred
Flethez, Tyler P.
Flores, Noah C.*
Galvan, Loiz
Galvan, Faith S.
Garcia, Otoniel*
Garcia-Topete, Brian*
Garner, Kyle W.
Garza, Myles R.
Gatmen, Jeremiah A.
Gomez, Gion A.*
Gomez, Andrew A.
Gonzales-Ramirez, Raylene M.
Gonzalez, Angel G.*
Gonzalez, Andrew G.
Gonzalez, Axel
Gonzalez-Hernandez, Francisco R.**
Gordon, Trent M.*
Green, Joshua J.*
Guerrero, Daniel A.
Gutierrez, Anthony M.
Gutierrez, Andy
Haight, Miranda E.**
Hartert, Bert A. III
Heinel, Brandon A.**
Henderson, Josiah D.
Hernandez, Julian*
Hernandez, Madison M.
Herron, Landon N.
Heydorn, Andrew T.
Hill, Polina A.
Hogan, Tyler L.
Holstein, Sean M.*
Houle, Peter W.*
Huett, Alana A.
Hull, Jacob R.
Hunt, Quinn*
Huynh, Landen V.
Ibbetson, Logan J. Jr.**
Iniguez, Orlando H.
Isbell, Harley A.
Ismerio, Steve E.
Jacques, Joshua D.*

Jalving, Gerrit M.
James, Dwight L. V
Jimenez, Edwin A.
Jimenez, Kyana J.
Johnson, Cody M.
Johnson-Porter, De’sean E.**
Johnstone, Kevin G. Jr.*
Jorden, Tayveion R.*
Juarez, Madysen R.
Jury, Alayja A.
Kassab, Tamer
Kersten, Brandon M.
Kuntz, Tristan J.
Laguna, Leobardo M.**
Lamas, Kalliah J.**
Lara, Albert Jr.
Larivee, Andrew L.*
Larkin, Rondell L.
Legere, Richard H. Jr.*
Leonardi, Isabella T.
Lewis, Shikisha N.
Lloyd, Tyler G.*
Loera, Adrian
Lopez, Brandon A.
Lopez Pando, Elabeth
Lopez-Vega, Sebastian N.*
Lucero, Katherine L.
Lufkin, Jeffrey W.**
Lujan, Vincent
Lynch-Ruth, Amy L.*
Maldonado, Anthony M.*
Marini, John E.
Markowich, Torri L.**
Marquez, Kaleb A.
Martin, Colby W.
Martinez, Nadine K.
Martinez, Isaac M. II
Martinson, Aiden A.
McCormick, Riley A.
McHugh, Kyle P.
McKiernan, Joshua R.*
McShane, Christian T.
Medina, Anthony E.*
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Melendez, Andy X.
Mendez, Luis M.
Mendez-Bounsana, Reyna S.
Mendoza, Justin D.
Mendoza, Luis M.
Milian, Isaiah A.*
Millan, Alfredo Jr.
Miller, Colby K.*
Mitchell, Braeden C.
Montes, Joshua*
Moreno, Joseph
Mozqueda, Aaron J.
Murray, Anthony D.
Navarrete, Aaron R.*
Nelson, Ian
Nguyen, Ryan M.**
Nieto, Adriano
Noyola, Joshua R.*
Nunez, Anthony
Nunez Escobar, Daniel E. *
Ontiveros, Jonathan J.
Oosterbroek, Jeramyah G.
Ortiz, Jefferson F.
Ortiz Loaiza, Edgar B. 
Ortiz Urquidez, Leonardo
Oschman, Gavin C.*
Pairis, James D.
Parsons, Joseph A.
Patterson, Riley L.
Pattison, Matthew J.*
Pauga, Lyle P.
Paxton, Cole B.**
Pena Ramos, Edilberto
Perez, Gabriel J.
Perez, Arieana L.
Perez, Manuel E.
Preciado, Joshua Antonio
Priddy, William J.
Purvis, Jermaine D. Jr.
Quintana, Michael R.**
Quiroga, Sergio E.*
Ramirez, Jared N.
Ramirez, Lucas A.

Ramirez, Alysia S.
Ramirez, Michael J.
Ramirez-Vita, Immanuell E.
Reed, Roger D. II
Reed, Jacob S.
Reyes, Jacob A.*
Reyna, Daniela N.
Ridgeway, Seth R.
Rios, Mireya A.
Rivera, Jonah I.*
Rivera, Nicolas*
Rivera, Emilio J.
Rivera Trujillo, Ruben J. 
Roberts, Jameson T.
Robertson, Brittany D.
Robinson, Kyle M.
Robinson, Jack M.
Robles, Isaac A.**
Robles, James T.
Robles, Jesse I.
Rocha, Kody A.
Rochin, Alexis
Rodriguez, Isaac P.**
Rodriguez, Anthony
Romo, Emmanuel**
Rotela, Sergio Jr.
Rubio, Aaliyah I.
Ruelas, Melissa
Salas, Justin A.*
Sanchez, Eduardo*
Sanchez, Armando J.**
Sanchez, Michael A.
Sanchez, Miressa C.
Sanchez, Elizabeth M.
Sanchez, Andres D.
Sanchez, Marco A.
Sanchez, Pablo A.
Saucedo, Rebeca**
Scalise, Dana
Scearce, James P. II
Schwendiman, Sarinna R.
Sells, Cole D.
Severtson, Cole G.*

Shaw, Steven L.
Sheehe, Stephen L.
Shelton, Mackenzie J.
Shelton, Luke M.
Shephard, Ryan M.
Silva, Mathew L.
Sirb, Jacob J.
Sisk, Nathaniel J.
Smith, Matthew A.
Stanfield, Gabriel P.
Steenson, Evan M.
Stone, Riley J.
Strothers, Jordan W.
Sweeting, Karl S.
Tanzy, Jessie T.
Taulli, Brayden A.
Tejeda, Adrian A.
Thissen, Roland M.*
Thoe, Natalie A.*
Thompson Southard, Cameron D. 
Trimmer, Brandon M.
Troutman, Cason P.
Ugalde, Giovanni C.
Ulloa, Matthew D.
Urena, Charisma C.*
Valdez, Michael P.
Valdez, Gavin L.
Valencia, Valeria
Valenzuela, Matthew B.
Valle, David I.
Vento, Scott D.**
Viramontes, Joseph A.*
Wallace, Isaiah E.
Watson, Trent A.*
Wellborn, Lauren E.*
Wells, Hailey E.
Welsh, Cara M.
Westphal, Nathan G.
Williams, Robert J. Jr.*
Williams, Alexander R.**
Williams, Jason R.
Wilson, Lukas M.
Wise, Michael D.*

CERTIFICATES 2025
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Wolbert, Genevieve A.*
Yanez, Abel C.
Yanez, Blake D.
Zambrano, Richard E.
Zambrano Montiel, Adan A. *
Zaragoza, Alondra S.

Firefighter I 
Basic Training Academy
Aguilar, Joseph M. I**
Aguilar, Christopher G.*
Albrecht, Christopher N.**
Anderson, Zackery D.**
Bohler, Austin T.
Burnett, Rylan J.
Calvillo, Christopher I.*
Candales, Nicholas R.
Caress, Cameron L.*
Castillo, Austin P.**
Campo, Zion R. Del*
Delgado, Fernando*
Depano, Ethan M.**
Devries, Nicholas A.*
Duarte, Devon T.**
Enriquez, Rickie L.
Espinoza, Daniel R.
Flores, Josiah K.
Franco, Steven**
Fry, Andrew S.*
Galindo, Andrew V.*
Gill, Caleb J.*
Gloria, Ivan R. Jr.**
Gomez, Samuel O.
Greene, Elijah C.**
Hansen, Joshua N.**
Harmon, Dylan T.
Hernandez, Isaac J.**
Hernandez, Gael
Hill, Seth W.
Huber, Caiden*
Iniguez, Giovanni S.*
Johnson, Brandon P.**
Kinnick, Uriah J.**

Kippes, Landon R.**
Kurtz, Ryan M.
Luna Maldonado, Eduardo
Lutcavish, Clayton M.
Marquez, Esteban M.**
Matheson, Iain A.
Medlock, Gabriel L.
Miramontes, Carlos I.*
Morski, Mathew J.**
Noteboom, Kyler J.
Ordaz, Tristan I.
Paino, Nicolas V.*
Paye, Drake G.*
Ponce, Jacob J.
Qualley, Bryce E.
Santiago Martinez, Christian J. *
Sapp, Dallas J.
Schaefer, Ian C.**
Sehnert, Joshua Q.
Spoon, Kyle E.**
Thomas, Jason M.*
Torres, Ferdinand P.
Uhrmann, Charles J.*
Velazquez, Juan L.**
Villa, Jose-Gerardo
Villasenor, Cristian E.
Viramontes, Paul A. Jr.
Wade, Anthony W.**
Wilson, Garret A.**

Intersegmental General Education 
Transfer Curriculum IGETC
Aberg, Elizabeth R.*
Abulkheir, Natalie N
Aguilar, Isac
Alailima, Evan*
Alardah, Jamal**
Alegria, Isaiah Martel
Alexander, Jamie L.
Allen, Gabrielle Christina-Marie
Allenbrand, Mackenzie**
Almario, Ian Christopher
Amador, Alyssa Fay*

Amador, Manuel
Amell, Nicolaus*
Amin, Kirollos Mansour
Amos, Mattiesson*
Anda, Jacob Deangelo
Andrews, Damien Quinn
Arriola, Andrew Jesse**
Atwood, Dyantha*
Azad, Slymon*
Bach, David Thanh*
Bahjri, Ammar Khaled*
Baraki, Zamard**
Barriga, Mirella Aiyana
Barringer, Katrina*
Benfield, Blake Fred*
Berumen Reynaga, Andrea*
Bier, Jacob M.
Birnbaum, Brett C.*
Boley, Chase Allen
Borg, Dane*
Botello, Zachary Nicholas
Bragg, Jerome II*
Bray, Bailey J.
Brizuela, Carlos Armando*
Bruny, Isaiah Carr**
Bryant, Andrew*
Caloca, Alejandro
Cantu, Victoria Guadalupe*
Carlson, Brenden James*
Casares, Samuel B**
Castillo Gonzalez, Paulina*
Chammas, Sophia**
Coleman, Dalia Stiphanos
Contreras, Eder Isaiah*
Cormell, Christian S.*
Crippen, Coco Loyra
Cuevas, Julia Kristine*
Currie, Christopher O.*
De La Torre Castaneda, Manuela Amabely
Denney, Jenna*
Diaz de Leon, Ricardo
Doty, Emily Ann
Edwards, Anniejane
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Escobar, Mellisa
Esparza Barcena, Andrea Nicole**
Espinoza, Brenda Leslie
Esqueda Villasenor, Jose A.
Feduska, Sophia*
Felix, Jewelyn
Flanagan, Cheyenne**
Fonseca, Ricardo
Fuller, Lexie*
Garcia Molina, Andrea Damaris
Garza, Adam
Gates, Melissa
Gonzalez, Peter
Gray, Alexander Randolph*
Gunn, Sunny LeeAnn*
Gutierrez, Carina**
Ha, My Thien
Halsell, Heidi L.**
Hanson Willsey, Jennifer
Harris, Tanner Jeremy
Hasaniya, Kareem N.*
Hegstrom, Alinna Daniella
Hermosillo, Cassandra E
Herrera, Gabriela A.
Hughes, Joshua David
Imeri Grover, Stephanie
Ivani, Gabriel Shanley*
Jackson, Skyiler Dakota James
Jensen, Haylie L.**
Johnson, Mackenzie*
Kaney, Andrew Bryan*
Kao, Allene**
Koyama, Marissa Ayumi**
Kysar, Keerstin
Landa, Alberto C.*
Larry, Trent Steven Munoz
Laub, Fawn Marie
Lerma, Sophia*
Leyva, Laurin M.
Limones, Arely Noemi Gamez*
Long, Nathan*
Lopez, William
Lopez, Sina

Lorenzano, Jesse
Lucero, Anthony C.*
Luevanos, Nazya Angeles
Lugo, Alixander
Luis, Sarai
Lumintang, Jo-Ann*
Lumsden, Nicole Cerboni**
Ma, Andrew Minh
Mankarious, Bernadette
McDonald, Kylee Vermeesch
McKee, Desiree
Meagher-Cannis, Shea W.
Medina, Elliot
Melvill, Nicolas J.
Midence, Caleb**
Miller, Elijah David*
Mlot, Maverick M.
Montiel, Osmar Gabriel
Montoya-Navarro, Adrian*
Morales, Penelope**
Morales, Sara Joan
Moreno, Miranda*
Morrison, Craig Edward*
Moss, Hannah K.
Muniz Ramirez, Andrea Lizbeth
Munoz, Marcello
Nagle, Hunter
Nagy, Christian
Natour, Hadi E.*
Nguyen, Tiffany Christine*
Nunez, Lizette Guadalupe*
Ofo-ob, Kyle
Onofrio, Emily Jane*
Owerkowicz, Zofia*
Palmer, Katelyn*
Parsons, Deija
Patel, Siya Hirenkumar*
Perales, Alisa Azalea*
Piña, Lyilah*
Poch, Nathaniel
Poma, Darian Noreen
Pradzinski, Noah Lynn
Rice, Riley*

Riddle, Matthew David*
Riopedre, Omar S.*
Roberts, Angelee E.
Robertson, Isabelle
Robinson, Michael Stephen Jr.
Rodriguez, Lucia C.*
Rodriguez, Angela*
Rodriguez, Gerardo Jr.
Rodriquez-Serrano, Katelyn Maria
Rojas Alvarez, Merlyn Isabel
Romero, David*
Romero, Ariana
Ross, Jasmine Monai
Ruiz, Joseph Isaiah
San Antonio, Vanessa Mae
Sanchez, Joseph Edsel Troy Dulce
Seager, Charles Frederick V
Sirb, Ava-Iris
Smith, Maxwell*
Smith, Sammantha
Sorajjakool, Sidney Sid
Sosa, Miguel Angel
Stevens, Cody Michael*
Stewart, Morgan
Sulivan, Jc*
Swan Van Lent, Zachary Kai*
Swen, Nathaniel Ethan
Swift, David J.*
Terriquez, Samantha
Thompson, Carter Dean
Torres Lopez, Esmeralda**
Trujillo, Abigail**
Tuckett, Sam**
Ubillus, Maxwell Connor**
Urbieta, Sarah
Valdez, Jonathan Alejandro
Van Stee, Victoria**
Vasquez, Elijah*
Velasco, Hannah*
Villa, Omar
Villanobos, Gabriel Angelo D.*
Vong, Christian Wattanak
Wall, Dominique*
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Wasilewski, Mathew Robert
Wheatley, Serena
Wheeler, Kaila*
Williams, Elisa Vaughn*
Wirtz, Nevaeh Sky
Wu, Yingwen**
Yousif, Olivia

IT Technician
Huang, Jacky A. 

Library Support Staff Dowers, 
Catrina Chanel**

Master Teacher
Mercier, Amanda Kay*

Mobile Intensive Care Nurse 
Aguilar, Jessica C.
Barko, Amy B.
Beardsley, Siera J.
Bell, Rachael
Brenneman, Christopher A. 
Brown, Mary K.
Bryson, Austin S.
Cabanas, Nallely
Cabrera, Alyssa B.
Curtis, Adam M.
Dorcon, Brianne R. 
Escobar, Nathalie
Fajardo, Gisselle C. 
Ferdaws, Fatima J.
Fowler, Leanne E.
Frietze, Adhirelsy G.

Garcia, Sabrina
Guico, Lenie C. 
Hernandez Orozco,Vanessa
Holz, Rachelle L.
Hull, Cheyenne H.  
Hutchinson, Jasmine 
Johnson, Erika
Kearney, Tina M.
Kearns, Brittany A.
Le, Thien M.
Levinson, Kate E.
Lopez, Analisa L. 
Martinez, Caitlan J. 
McCartney,  Andrea A. 
Megenney, Brittany E.  
Mendoza, Kayla M.
Meza, Annel V.
Molina, Freddie W. III 
Molina, Andrea A. 
Nguyen, Hoai T.*
Nguyen, Kathy T. 
Nikowitz, Daniel S.
Perez, Angeline
Peters, Charlene L.
Raica, Alina
Ramirez, Kayla N.
Reiser, Vanessa R.
Reynosa, Anise
Riggs, Fallon S.
Salcido, Arianna R.
Sarage, Massoma
Schnetzler, Parker J.
Sierra, Aimee R.
Snell, Erica

Stroming, Blake T.
Swain, Amanda
Varela, Paige A.
Villarreal, Lizeth
Walter, Glennis A.
White, Cory R.
Wong, Lauren C.
Zamudio, Olyvia
Zaragoza, Fabian

Music Technology
Aguila, Christian Joseph 
Brashear, Frederick James, III** 
Crabtree, Suzanne LaRae* 
Ojeda, Joseph Enedino

Radiologic Technology
Cindy Andrade
Rachel Chavez
Jymuell Emock
Kelli Gonzalez
Josh Laube
Alex Lopez
Eva Moreno
Katlyn Nguyen
Lucia Rodriguez
Kelsey Sanchez
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE DEGREE GRADUATES 2025

Bailey, Lyndsey
Chenet, Kevin Louis, Jr. 
Garcia, Fernando 

Ixcoy, Genessis 
Lorenzano, Jesse 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN RESPIRATORY CARE
First Graduating Cohort

Crafton Hills College proudly celebrates the graduation of its inaugural Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Care class.  
On May 23, 2025, seven students will make history as the first cohort to earn a bachelor’s degree from CHC, marking a 
transformative milestone for both the college and the Inland Empire region.

This program, launched in January 2024, addresses the growing demand for advanced-level respiratory therapists in today’s 
complex healthcare environment. With upcoming national standards requiring a bachelor’s degree for new respiratory therapists 
by 2030, CHC’s program equips graduates with the skills, credentials, and leadership potential to meet the evolving needs  
of the profession.

This achievement reflects Crafton Hills College’s continued commitment to providing affordable, high-quality, and workforce-
driven education that prepares students for meaningful careers in healthcare and beyond.

STAY CONNECTED
WITH CHC!

Join the CHC  
CHC Alumni  

Network

Join the CHC 
Alumni Network

TOP 5 REASONS TO STAY CONNECTED:

1. Stay Informed – receive quarterly newsletters with alumni stories, campus updates and upcoming events!

2. Give Back – by supporting scholarships, mentoring students, speaking in classrooms and referring students to your alma mater!

3. Develop Connections – build a network with other alumni as you navigate & advance in your career!

4. Expand Your Skills – attend career networking events and workshops for your professional development!

5. Show Pride – alumni support is essential to building strong networks and showing the community where you got your start!

Ramirez-Mercado, Miguel A.**
Rebollar Hernandez, Luis Fernando*

Legend:
** = denotes Highest Distinction Graduates (4.0 cumulative GPA)
* = denotes Distinction Graduates (3.5 or higher cumulative GPA)
College Honors Institute: Completed 15 Units of Honors coursework and 15 community service hours, maintained a minimum 3.25 GPA, and participated in Honors activities. 



ACADEMIC REGALIA
Distinctive academic dress can be traced back to the universities of the Middle Ages. In the early centuries of its 
existence, the costume was worn as daily garb, and each of its parts had practical uses. In more recent centuries, its 
use in complete form has been reserved for special ceremonial occasions. 

Of the costume’s three components, the hood is the most interesting. Originally, it had three uses: as a head covering, 
as a shoulder cape, and as a bag in which alms could be collected. It is mentioned as early as 1480 in clerical literature. 
When large wigs were en vogue in England, the cape part of the hood was split in front and had a narrow neckband 
inserted. The entire cape and hood were allowed to fall back as they do today, and the hood was never restored to 
its original style.

Black academic robes are appropriate to all degrees and all institutions. Graduates of some schools however, may 
elect to wear robe colors adopted by their alma maters-for example, Harvard crimson, Yale blue, Stanford cardinal. 
Red may be worn for ceremonial purposes, as by the president of the college. Three black stripes on the sleeve 
denote a doctorate.

There is historical evidence to suggest that the Mortarboard originated with the 16th Century Protestant Reformer, 
John Calvin. The university building where Calvin taught, at the Cathedral Church in Geneva, was not yet completed 
and was without windows. Accordingly, he designed the hat for his teaching in order to protect his head from the 
pigeons that cohabitated the buildings.

Black tassels are correct for all degrees, but colored tassels also may be worn. Gold metallic tassels may be worn by 
persons with doctorates and by dignitaries. The following is a partial list of hood and tassel colors established by the 
American Council on Education to represent various fields of learning.

	 Arts and Letters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            White

	 Business Administration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       Drab

	 Divinity. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  Scarlet

	 Economics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               Copper

	 Education. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Light Blue

	 Engineering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               Orange

	 Fine Arts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  Brown

	 Library Science. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       Lemon Yellow

	 Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      Pink

	 Philosophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Dark Blue or Black

	 Physical Education. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Sage Green

	 Science. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              Gold Yellow

	 Social Science. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              Citron

	 Speech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              Silver Gray
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NEW Finkelstein 
Performing Arts 
Center Name a 
Seat. Honor a 
Graduate.

Commemorate your graduate’s incredible achievement by leaving a 
lasting legacy at Crafton Hills College. Name a seat in the new Finkelstein 
Performing Arts Center in their honor or yours. Each engraved donor 
plate will be a permanent part of the new theatre, scheduled for 
completion in August, 2025.

Visit craftonhills.edu/seat to reserve your seat online. We 
will contact you about payment, inscription, and location.

*The CHC Foundation reserves the right to deny any inappropriate inscription. 
Sponsorship of a chair does not guarantee event seating in the sponsored chair.  All 
pictures shown are for illustration purposes only. Actual seats and name plates have not 
been selected. Naming rights guaranteed until venue seats are replaced.

909-389-3245  |  chcfoundation@craftonhills.edu 
11711 Sand Canyon Rd., Yucaipa CA 92399
Tax # 23-7314077

Address

Name

City, State, Zip

Phone #

Please make check payable to the 
Crafton Hills College Foundation

Visa
Discover

American Express
Mastercard

Email 

Account Number

Name on Card

Exp. Date CVC

Signature

Check or Credit Card

Our convenient one or two-year pledge options make it easy and 
a�ordable to sponsor a seat.

A – C

D – L
M – P

$1,000

$750
$500

$84 / mo

$63 / mo
$42 / mo

$42 / mo

$32 / mo
$21 / mo






